

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES DIRECTOR OF US PATENT AND TRADEMARK **OFFICE** P.O. BOX 1450 **ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450** SIR:





PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENT(S) OR COPY(IES) THEREOF.					
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) 7.21-03	2. NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES)				
Shun-Min Chen	Wonderland Nurserygoods Co., Ltd 10F, No. 433 Rui Kwang Road, Neihu				
	Taipei, TAIWAN, R.O.C.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? No				
3. NATURE OF	CONVEYANCE				
X Assignment Exe Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	cution Date: July 16, 2003				
4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 16, 2003 A. Patent Application No(s): B. Patent No(s): C. Issue Batch No.: D. Issue Date:					
Additional numbers attached? No.					
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE DIRECTED: Arlene J. Powers Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300 Boston, Massachusetts 02110 (617) 426-9180, Extension 110	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED:1 7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$40.00 (Enclosed) If any additional fee(s) are due, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the Deposit Order Account noted in item 8. 8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 19-0079				
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Arlene J. Powers 7 2 1 0 3					

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label Number EL75568.419US addressed to Mail Stop Patent Application, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Date:

7/30/2003 GTON11

Name of Person Signing

00000022 10623981

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014318 FRAME: 0153

ASSIGNMENT

Collap	sib.	le high chair for children
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		FRIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(check one)	Χį	a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)
		concurrently with this assignment.
		U.S. patent application Serial No, filed
		a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application
		No filed on (date) (U.S. patent
		application Serial No, if known).
		U.S. patent No, issued
The PAT	ENT	application Serial No, if known). U.S. patent No, issued RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of
the patents.	and	patent applications identified above.
		RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(check one)		U.S. patent rights only.
	Ø	Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to
		claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application
		for this invention.
· ·		IOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose
		ar on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).
		EE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of As	Sigr	No. /33 Pui Kyppe Pood Noibu Trini Ti D. C.
(Address) 1	<i>J</i> r ,	No. 433, Rui Kwang Road, Neihu, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The ASSIGN		
		An Individual.
(Check one)		An individual. A Partnership.
		A corporation of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> (specify state or country)
		(other)
	المسا	(Other)
The ACC	1 C N	OR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good
		nsideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following
		SIGNEE, its successors and assigns:
•		·
		exclusive right to the invention;
		the and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;
		sue and recover for any past infringement; and,
		claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable
provision	is, b	pased on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

PATENT REEL: 014318 FRAME: 0154

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNME ASSIGNEE: Wonderland Nurs	ENT FROM THE INVENTOR	(S) TO
INVENTION TITLE: Collaps:		
As to all U.S. patent application hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as sole use and enjoyment of said ASS	the Commissioner of Patent the assignee of the entire i	ts and Trademarks to issue all right, title and interest, for the
this application to check any appropriate the control of the contr	o the ASSIGNOR(S) respec- wful papers, execute all div- and reissue applications, ex- Patent to be issued to said necessary or desirable to aid and enforce proper protection my attorneys and agents which priate boxes and to insert the	ting said invention, and testify risional, continuation, ecute all necessary assignment ASSIGNEE, make all rightfuld said ASSIGNEE, its on for said invention.
in this document after it has been e Shun-Min Chen	Cher Shun-m	July 16, 2003
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	 Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	 Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date ·
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date

Signature

Signature

4 1987, 1992 Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young

RECORDED: 07/21/2003

Name of eighth inventor, if any

Name of ninth inventor, if any

PATENT REEL: 014318 FRAME: 0155

Date

Date